OP \$40.00 86882413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545761

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Monitor Corporation		10/01/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSA Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Cranberry Woods Drive	
City:	Cranberry Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16066	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86882413	PROTOAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan J. Prepelka, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2934-1907675	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm		
SIGNATURE:	/CRD/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1907675Assign#page1.tif source=1907675Assign#page2.tif source=1907675Assign#page3.tif source=1907675Assign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0608

900519868

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sierra Monitor Corporation, a California corporation, with its principal

place of business located at 1991 Tarob Court, Milpitas, California 95035 ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the United States trademark registration set forth on the attached Schedule A (the

"Mark");

WHEREAS, MSA Technology, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with its

principal place of business located at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township,

Pennsylvania 16066 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby

contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Mark together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the

Mark is used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Mark, these

rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for

the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole

expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all

other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to record this Assignment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0609

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized corporate officers effective as of the First day of October, 2019.

Sierra Monitor Corporation

Ву:_____

Name: Gustavo Lopez

Title: President

(SEAL)

MSA Technology, LLC

Name: Gregory L. Martin

Title: Vice President

(SEAL)

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0610 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized corporate officers effective as of the First day of October, 2019.

Sierra Monitor Corporation

By: Name: Gustavia Longo

Name: Gustavo Lopez

Title: President (SEAL)

MSA Technology, LLC

By:_____

Name: Gregory L. Martin Title Vice President

(SEAL)

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) NO.	REGISTRATION (FILING) DATE
PROTOAIR	USA	5075121 (86882413)	11/1/16 1/21/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 10/18/2019